
 

 

Attachment B: 

United Way of Santa Barbara County, Inc.  

FY 2022 – 2025 Subrecipient Agreement for Services 

First Amendment 

  



FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT 
 

Between 
 

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA 
 

And 
 

UNITED WAY OF SANTA BARBARA COUNTY, INC. 
 

For 
 

American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) CHILD CARE SECTOR RELIEF AND RECOVERY INITIATIVE SERVICES 
 

SUPPORTING THE CHILD CARE SECTOR IMPACTED BY THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC 

  



FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES 
 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT (hereafter, First Amendment) to the Subrecipient Agreement for  
American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Child Care Sector Relief and Recovery Initiative services by and 
between the County of Santa Barbara (County), a political subdivision of the State of California, 
and United Way of Santa Barbara County, Inc. (Subrecipient), a California non-profit corporation 
with an address at 321 E. Gutierrez Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101 (UEI Number VVL1S3LJJ9RL6), 
for the continued provision of services specified herein. 
 

WHEREAS, County and Subrecipient (collectively, the parties) entered into a Subrecipient 
Agreement for Services, BC No. BC23068 for the provision of ARPA Child Care Sector Relief and 
Recovery Initiative services supporting the child care sector impacted by the Covid-19 pandemic 
for a total contract maximum amount not to exceed $1,000,000 for the period of March 15, 2023, 
through June 30, 2025, (Agreement); and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the term of the contract from June 30. 2025, to 

December 31, 2025, with no change to the maximum contract amount. 
 

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained 
herein, the parties agree as follows: 
 

1. Delete Section 4 (Term) of the Standard Terms and Conditions of the Agreement and 
replace it with the following: 
 
4. TERM.  
SUBRECIPIENT shall commence performance on March 15, 2023, and end performance 
upon completion, but no later than December 31, 2025 unless otherwise directed by 
COUNTY or unless earlier terminated. 

 
2. All other terms shall remain in full force and effect. 

 
3. Execution of Counterparts. This First Amendment may be executed in any number of 

counterparts, and each of such counterparts shall for all purposes be deemed to be an 
original, and all such counterparts, or as many of them as the parties shall preserve 
undestroyed, shall together constitute one and the same instrument. 

 
 

THIS SECTION LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY. 
SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS. 

  



 

 
 

 
 
 

   
 

     

    
 

 

     
 

 

 
 

   

 
 

 

  
 

     
     

 

   

 
 

 

 
 

     
     

     

     

     

   

 
 

  
 

     
     


	Attachment B - United Way Contract Extension_CC 3-6-25
	Attachment_B_-_United_Way_Contract_Extension_Signature Page

